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Table 14. Cattle and Calves Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Herd size

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 to 4,999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    5,000 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cattle and calves herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . .

748

235
110
138

84
73
54
17
26

9
2

(X)

154,308

1,068
1,412
4,434
5,885
9,813

16,028
(D)

40,751
27,476

(D)

(X)

597

140
84

121
79
68
51
17
26

9
2

(X)

89,742

522
742

2,525
3,439
5,862
8,654

(D)
24,089
14,665

(D)

(X)

609

156
86

117
81
68
49
16
25

9
2

(X)

64,566

546
670

1,909
2,446
3,951
7,374

(D)
16,662
12,811

(D)

(X)

537

106
75

106
76
70
51
16
26

9
2

13

60,677

377
430

1,789
2,314
4,842
5,591
4,575

14,343
(D)
(D)

62

30,684

183
159
634
776

1,939
2,185
1,567
6,622

(D)
(D)

35

Table 15. Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Cow herd 1

Cattle and calves inventory
Cattle and calves sales

Total Cows and heifers
that had calved Other cattle (see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with cow herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

597

194
82

128
69
53
26
24
18

3

151

151,291

1,649
1,793
7,115
7,698

11,450
12,369
28,510
41,053
39,654

3,017

597

194
82

128
69
53
26
24
18

3

(X)

89,742

852
1,062
3,848
4,622
7,039
7,629

17,165
23,454
24,071

(X)

458

115
58

107
66
48
21
23
17

3

151

61,549

797
731

3,267
3,076
4,411
4,740

11,345
17,599
15,583

3,017

461

112
58

106
66
51
24
23
18

3

89

59,301

588
531

2,770
3,875
4,116
4,566
8,787

15,994
18,074

1,438

30,018

224
190

1,062
1,591
1,328
1,456
3,375

(D)
(D)

701
  1 Cow herd includes beef cows, milk cows, and heifers that had calved.

Table 16. Beef Cow Herd Size by Inventory and Sales:  2002
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text]

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves inventory

Total
Cows and heifers that had calved

Other cattle (see text)
Total Beef cows

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

578

183
83

127
68
53
26
19
16

3

170

139,288

1,597
2,432
7,066
7,622

11,450
12,369
21,448
35,650
39,654

15,020

578

183
83

127
68
53
26
19
16

3

19

83,805

825
1,583
3,828
4,562
7,039
7,629

13,569
20,699
24,071

5,937

578

183
83

127
68
53
26
19
16

3

(X)

83,277

811
1,071
3,828
4,562
7,038
7,629

13,568
20,699
24,071

(X)

444

109
59

106
65
48
21
18
15

3

165

55,483

772
849

3,238
3,060
4,411
4,740
7,879

14,951
15,583

9,083

Beef cow herd

Cattle and calves sales

Total
Cattle

Calves
Total Cattle on feed

(see text)

 
Farms

 
Number

Value
($1,000)

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

 
Farms

 
Number

            Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Farms with beef herd size of-
    1 to 9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    10 to 19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    20 to 49 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    50 to 99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    100 to 199 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    200 to 499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    500 to 999 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    1,000 to 2,499 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
    2,500 or more . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

No beef cow herd, as of Dec. 31, 2002 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

450

109
59

105
65
51
24
18
16

3

100

57,145

581
590

2,759
3,858
4,116
4,566
7,239

15,362
18,074

3,594

29,215

220
227

1,057
1,583
1,328
1,456
2,894

(D)
(D)

1,505

308

75
44
73
34
30
20
16
13

3

77

38,590

280
346

1,441
1,849

(D)
2,381
3,780

10,222
(D)

1,807

31

9
2
9
4
2
 -
2
2
1

10

7,949

29
(D)
95

(D)
(D)

 -
(D)
(D)
(D)

57

270

48
30
61
53
39
16
11

9
3

33

18,555

301
244

1,318
2,009

(D)
2,185
3,459
5,140

(D)

1,787


